. FILED
TITLE TO REAL ESTATE—Prepared by WILLIAM DGRIEBNVHSANT 80rBy @t Law, Greenville, S. C.

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA i ® f‘ifﬁ 5 3 us FH ,?Z vaL 94[] - 191

COUNTY GF  GREENVILLE. 5 OLLIE FARNSWORTH ’

Az
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we, R, h)-fucker and susan F . Rucker,

Six Thousand Five Hundred and No/100 ($6,500.00) ~—=—————====  Dollan,
and assumption of mortgage set out below ’
the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have granted, bargained, sold, and released, and by these presents do grant, bargain, sell and release

uwte Bouglas F. Henderson, His Heirs and Assigns Forever:

in consideration of

All that-piece, parcel or. lot of land situate, lying and being in the
County of Greenville, State of South Carolina, being known and designated
as Lot No. 112 as shown on a plat of Holly Springs Development, Section 1,
prepared by Piedmont Engineers & Architects of record in the Office of the
RMC for Greenville County in Plat Boock 4N, Page 5, and having, according
to said plat, the following metes and bounds, to wit: '

“BEGINNING at an iron pin at the Northern end of Brook Bend Road at the joint
front corner of Lots 112 and 113; runing thence with the joint line of said
lots, N. 10-17 E. 170 feet to an iren pin; running thence S. 73-25 E. 90.55
feet to an iron pin at the joint rear corner of Lots 111 and 112; running
thence with the joint line of said lots, S. 10-17 W. 160 feet to an iron pin
on the Northern edge of Brook Bend Road; running thence with said Road, N.
79-43 W. 90 feet tc the beginning corner.

The Purchaser herein specifically assumes and agrees to pay that certain
mortgage in favor of Security Federal Savings and Loan Association, in the
original amount of $23,500.00, recerded December 5, 1971, in the Office of
the RMC for Greenville County in R. E. M. Book 1216, Page 307, with the
original amount of said mortgage being reduced this date to $20,000.00 as
shown by Loan Modification Agreement recorded herewith.

This conveyance is made subject to all easements, restrictions and rights-of-
way which may affect the property hereinabove described.

N R S "
SOUTH CARTLINA NI ,E",mﬂ,’.‘,ﬂ'ﬁ[.!‘% '},ﬁﬁgﬁg}"\, Greenville County
b pd] S| Lt s
> } Stamps
Pat ,i_Z:_/_éf_'.

Act o, 330 Sec. 1

- . N ;. N .
ogether with all and singular the rights, members, hereditaments and appurtenances to sai premises belonging or in any wise incident or apper-
:aignlng; o ’have and to hold all and sgingulu the premises before mentone untp the pa.ntee(lf and the smnteegs(x'} hem_or successors and asyigns,
forever. And, the grantor(s} doles) hereby bind the tor(s) and the tﬁmtﬂrl{l? heirs or successors, executors and administrators to warmrant and
forever defend all &nd sin sald premises unto tge gantee(s) and grantee s(s) heirs or successors and against every person whomsoever law-
fully claiming or to claim the same or any part thereof. ™~ :

WITNESS the grantor’s{s’) hand(s) and seal(s) this 5Sth dayof March 1

» 72 s
SIGNED, sealed and delivered in the presence of: L7 f"éﬁ /,«, w /Z/ Il B (SEAL)

Y b T = NN = /YW

.'f(, ] .@/7 ﬂ / v .. (SEAL)

{SEAL)

STATE OF SOUTH CARdLINA } - «PROBATE

counTy oF Greenville o .

Personally appeared the undersigned witness and made oath that (sihe saw the within named grantor(s}
sign, seal and as the grantor's{s’} act and deed ?:?iver );hep pv:lthin written deed and that (s)he, with the other witness subscribed above witnessed the
execution thereof.

N
SWORN to before is. bth /day of March 19 72 \ //} .
L Nl S e,

Notary Public for South Carolina.

My Commission Expires /a-?/// F

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA } RENUNCIATION OF DOWER

COUNTY OF Greenville 1, the undersigned Notary Public, do hereby certify unto all whom it may concern, that the undersigned
wife {wives) of the above pamed grantor(s} respectively, did this day appear before me, and each, upon being privately and separately e: by
me, did declare that the does freely, voluntarily, and without any compulsion, dread or fear of any person whomsoever, renounce, relsase and forever re-
linquish unto the grantee{s) and the grantee'sgz) heirs or successors and assigns, all her interest and estate, and all her right and claim of dower of,

in and to all and singular the premises within mentioned and releaged.

GIVEN under my hand seal this '
, § M 1972
5 t; / %07 / /D
.’ { r G (SEAL)
Notary Public for South Carolina, =,"~4- Ao .

I C+h 4 . Ares ] s 79 .a ~. 1.0 - sk mr. MZOAT

VOO sHp 22— ==




